# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Geoffrey C. Garth			05/02/2003
Albert V. Romo			05/02/2003
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	W.G. Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	1901 Obispo		
City:	Long Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90804		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	726
Application Number: 10977		7726	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (949)253-9069 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:9492530944Email:rfish@fishiplaw.com			
Correspondent Name: Robert D. Fish			
Address Line 1:		eet, Suite 1050	
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			
	NUMBER:	023016.0013US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTE		023016.0013US2 Robert D. Fish	

source=excuted\_assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GEOFFREY C. GARTH, the ASSIGNOR named herein, have invented:

## DOUBLE PULL BACK BRACE

which is described in an application for United States Patent, which application was executed concurrently herewith, of which invention and improvements I am a joint owner; and

WHEREAS, I have agreed to assign my entire right, title and interest to W. G. HOLDINGS, LLC., a California limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1901 Obispo, Long Beach, CA 90804, and having Geoffrey C. Garth, as a managing member, the ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an agreement between the ASSIGNEE and me, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned and transferred unto said ASSIGNEE my full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possession and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sale use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: <u>5. 2. 03</u>

dan di

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ] ] ss COUNTY OF LOJ (Logles ] On <u>May 2, 2003</u>, before me, <u>ss</u> <u>Elena (Dientaul</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared GEOFFREY C. GARTH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Elena M. Qu



#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALBERT V. ROMO, the ASSIGNOR named herein, have invented:

### DOUBLE PULL BACK BRACE

which is described in an application for United States Patent, which application was executed concurrently herewith, of which invention and improvements I am a joint owner; and

WHEREAS, I have agreed to assign my entire right, title and interest to W. G. HOLDINGS, LLC., a California limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1901 Obispo, Long Beach, CA 90804, and having Geoffrey C. Garth, as a managing member, the ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an agreement between the ASSIGNEE and me, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned and transferred unto said ASSIGNEE my full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possession and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sale use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: 5.2.3

ALBERT V. ROMO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ] COUNTY OF COS Angulas ]

On <u>May 2,2003</u>, before me, <u>Elena Oreneau</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared ALBERT V. ROMO, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Elen D. Q.



**RECORDED: 11/12/2008**